Specifications are subject to change without notice     EM2172R DS  ENG 230617 1
• Class A (kWh) according to EN50470-3
• Class 2 (kWh) according to EN62053-21
• Accuracy ±0.5% RDG (voltage), ±1% RDG (current)
• Energy meter
• Instantaneous variables readout: 3 DGT
• Energies readout: 6+1 DGT
• System variables: W, var, PF, Hz, Phase-sequence.

Output 2
Option
How to order EM21 72R VV5 3 X O X X
Type Selection
Range codes
VV2 (*): 400VLL AC, 90A
          (by current sensor)
VV3 (**): 400VLL AC, 150A
          (by current sensor)
VV5 (**): 400VLL AC, 250A
          (by current sensor)
System
3 (*):   balanced and
          unbalanced load:
          3-phase, 4-wire;
          3-phase, 3-wire;
          2-phase, 3-wire;
          1-phase, 2-wire
Output 1
O (*):   Single static output
(opto-mosfet)
Power supply
X (*):   Self power supply
          from 18V to 260VAC
VLN, 45 to 65 Hz
          (connection VL1-N)
Output 2
X (*):     None
S (**):   RS485 port
(*) as standard.
(**) on request.
Options
X (*):     None
Energy Management
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice    EM2172R DS  ENG 230617
EM21 72R
Rated inputs System type: 3
Current type Not isolated (by CT). Note:
the external current trans-
formers can be connected
to earth individually.
Current range
(by current sensors) VV2: 90A
VV3: 150A
VV5: 250A
Voltage (direct or by VT/PT) VVx: 400VLL
Accuracy (Display + RS485) Iref: see below; Un: see
below
(@25°C ±5°C, R.H. ≤60%,
48 to 62 Hz)
Voltage range
VVx model Un: 160 to 260VLN (277 to
450VLL).
Current range
VV2 model Iref: 15A, Imax: 90A
VV3 model Iref: 20A, Imax: 150A
VV5 model Iref: 20A, Imax: 250A
Current From 0,05Iref to 0,1Iref:
± (1% RDG + 3DGT)